Name of the District: Nellore

ANNEXURE - VI

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Total Number of Voters

*Polli Whether for all vot
Ward iad BT Name of the Building/ Wing which is Door No Sl. No. of Voters s voters Assigned Remarks
Station . U] (or) men only (or)
No S.No. | proposed for setting up of Polling Station From ..ccccceneee
No. women only
From To From To
(2) 3) 4) (5) (8) (8A) (9) (10) (11)

Sesha Reddy English Medium School,

23 23/5 190 B 25-13-5271 25-13-928 4281 5350 ALL 1070
Padarupalli.Room No.4
KNR Municipal C tion Ele. School

23 | 236 | 191 SR T N o 25-13-930 26-13-681 5351 6420 ALL 1070
B.V.Nagar, Room No.1
KNR Municipal C tion Ele. School

23 237 | 192 P SRR, e 26-13-681 26-9-52 6421 7490 ALL 1070
B.V.Nagar, Room No.2
KNR Municipal Corporation Ele. School

23 23/8 193 |premises, Anganvadi Model Free school, 26-9-52 26-14-872 7491 8539 ALL 1049
B.V.Nagar,
Mandal Praja Parishad Pri School

24 241 i T U T S 1/003 26/3/B/249 1 1160 ALL 1160
Kallurupalli Main village.
Nellore Municipal Corporation office,

24 24/2 195 |Kallurupalli, main village (Old 26/3/B/250 26-10-231 1161 2320 ALL 1160
Grampanchyat office
Mandal Praja Parishad Upper Primary

24 24/3 196 |[School, old building South side room, 26-10-231 26-3-B-369 2321 3480 ALL 1160
Kallurupally Housing board colony
Mandal Praja Parishad Upper Primary

1, Kall 1li, old buildi

24 sua | agy [POROOt Naluingeil o beldinge 26-3-B-369 26-3-B-744 3481 4640 ALL 1160
eastern side room, Kallurupally Housing
board colony
Mandal Praja Parishad Upper Primary

24 24/5 198 |School, New building, west room, 26-3-B-745 3-30 4641 5800 ALL 1160
Kallurupalli Housing Board colony
Mandal Praja Parishad Primary School ,

24 24/6 199 |Kanuparthipadu main village. West side 3-30 HIG-13 5801 6960 ALL 1160
room.

tion A Aided Ele.School

24 svr | ano [ReteedonAmmy Sided Me.Sokual O HIG-13 LIG-1-750 6961 8120 ALL 1160
Harijanawada, Kanuparthipadu.
Z.P.P. High School, Kanaparthi Padu,

24 24/8 201 R A i LIG-1-765 855-1 8121 9280 ALL 1160

: oom No.8, East Facing Middle Room




Name of the District: Nellore

ANNEXURE - VI
FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward
No

*Polling
Station
No.

P.S.

S.No.

Name of the Building/ Wing which is
proposed for setting up of Polling Station

Door No

Sl. No. of Voters

From

To From

To

Whether for all voters
(or) men only (or)
women only

Total Number of Voters
Assigned

Remarks

()

(3)

(4)

(5) (8)

(8A)

9)

(11)

24

24/9

202

Z.P.P. High School, Kanaparthi Padu,
Room No.12, West Facing First Building
Last Room

HIG-161

HIG-825 9281

10353

ALL

25

251

203

Mandal Praja Parishad Primary School,
South side room, Buja Buja Nellore

4191

1/248 1

1150

ALL

1150

25

25/2

204

Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial
Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 6th
Class room-B SEction, B.B.Nellore

1/248

10-44 1151

2300

ALL

1150

25

25/3

205

Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial
Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 9th
Class room-A SEction, B.B.Nellore

10-44

1-489 2301

3450

ALL

1150

25

25/4

206

Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial
Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 6th
Class -A Section room, B.B.Nellore

1-489

2-250 3451

4600

ALL

1150

25

25/5

207

Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial
Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 10th
Class -C Section room, B.B.Nellore

2-250

3-225 4601

5750

ALL

25

25/6

208

Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial
Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 9th
Class -C Section North side room,
B.B.Nellore

3-226

5/201 5751

6900

ALL

1150

25

25/7

209

Mandal Praja Parishad Primary School,
Middle room, Buja Buja Nellore

5/201

7107 6901

ALL

1150

25

25/8

210

Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial
Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 7th
Class.

7107

9/113 8051

9200

ALL

1150

25

25/9

211

Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial
Zilla Praja Parishad High School, South
Facing First Room (P.S. No. 55/118)

9/115

OLD:25/3/1792,NE
W NO:25/2/2121

9201

10304

ALL

1104




Name of the District: Nellore

ANNEXURE - VI

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward

*Polling
Station
No.

S.No.

Name of the Building/ Wing which is
proposed for setting up of Polling Station

Door No

Sl. No. of Voters

From

To

From To

Whether for all voters
(or) men only (or)
women only

Total Number of Voters
Assigned

Remarks

(2)

(3)

4)

(5)

(8)

(8AR)

(9)

(11)

26

26/1

212

Technical Training Development Centre
(TTDC), Training Hall, East side, Behind
Employment Office, Auto Nagar Road

#1-262,
NAKKAGOPAL
NAGAR

26/3/696

1180

ALL

26

26/2

213

Technical Training Development Centre
(TTDC), Training Hall, West side, Behind
Employment Office, Auto Nagar Road

26/3/17

26-3-1031

1181 2360

ALL

1180

26

26/3

214

APSIDC, Dy.E.E office (Deputy Electrical
Inspector room Chandramouli nagar,
A.P.Housing Board office premises

26-3-103-1

26-3-231

2361

3540

ALL

1180

26

26/4

215

APSIDC, Dy.E.E office (Staff room
Chandramouli nagar, A.P.Housing Board
office premises

26-3-231

26-3-325

3541 4720

ALL

1180

26

26/5

216

Sripathi Techno school, railway station
road, Vedayapalem (North side First
Room)

26-3-325

26-3-679

4721

5900

ALL

1180

26

26/6

217

Sripathi Techno school, railway station
road, Vedayapalem (Southern side Last
Room)

26-3-679

26-3-9731

5901

7080

ALL

1180

26

26/7

218

Sri Simhapuri E.M. School Thyagaraja
Nagar, Vedayapalem (Middle Room)

26-3-976

26-5-279

7081

8207

ALL

1127

27

271

219

sri Krishna Murthyjunior college
( sangamitra), near Rly.gate, Gayatri
nagar,Room no.1

26-10-776

26/2/1964

1080

ALL

1080

27

27/2

220

sri Krishna Murthy junior college
( sangamitra),near Rly.gate, Gayatri
nagar,Room no.2

26/2/203

26-1-186

1081

2160

ALL

1080

27

27/3

221

sri Krishna Murthy junior college
( sangamitra),near Rly.gate, Gayatri
nagar,Room no.3

26-1-19

26-2-125

2161

3240

ALL

1080

27

27/4

222

sriKrishna Murthy junior college
( sangamitra),near Rly.gate, Gayatri
nagar,Room no.4

26-2-125

26-2-292

3241 4320

ALL

1080




Name of the District: Nellore

ANNEXURE - VI
FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

*Pollin Whether for all voters Total st of Y ewe
Ward 91 p.s. Name of the Building/ Wing which is Door No Sl. No. of Voters Assigned Remarks
Station _ g L (or) men only (or)
No S.No. | proposed for setting up of Polling Station From .....ccceee.
No. women only
From To From To | — —
(2) (3) (4) (5 (8) (8A) (9) (10) (11)

A.C.Stadi GNT Road, Conf

27 | 2ms | 223 | g i 26-2-292 26-2-540 4321 5400 ALL 1080

a
26-3-1568 , 4TH
27 27/6 224 |A.C.Stadium, GNT Road, Gym Room 26-2-540, 8 STREET STREE:l' 5401 6480 ALL 1080
.C.Stadi GNT R ting hall 2

27 | 2m7 | 225 |MC-Stadium, Rl meeting hn P L &0 26-2-56 6481 7513 ALL 1033
District sports office room STREET
Municipal Corporation Primary School,

28 28/1 226 |Spinning mill colony, kesavalu 24-2-968, 2 STREET 25/6/71 1 1080 ALL 1080
nagar,room No.2
Municipal Corporation Primary School,

28 28/2 227 |Spinning mill colony, kesavalu 25/6/73 25-10-271 1081 2160 ALL 1080
nagar,room No.1
Municipal Corporation D.C.R.Z.P.High

28 28/3 228 |school, (Boys) podalakur road, Staff 25-10-271 25-10-602 2161 3240 ALL 1080
Room-1, North block Eastern room
Municipal Corporation D.C.R.Z.P.High

28 28/4 229 |[school, (Boys)podalakur road, 25-10-602 25-2-1812 3241 4320 ALL 1080
Room no.16, North block Western room
Municipal Corporation D.C.R.Z.P.High

28 28/5 230 (school, (Boys)podalakur road, 25-2-1813 25-9-226-1 4321 5400 ALL 1080
Room no.3, South block
Municipal Corporation D.C.R.Z.P.High

28 28/6 231 |school, (Boys)podalakur road, 25-9-226-1 25-9-601 5401 6480 ALL 1080
Room no.4, South block
Municipal Corporation Primary School,

28 28/7 232 |Spinning mill colony,Aganvadi Free 25-9-601 25-10-7 6481 7519 ALL 1039
school Room
Municipal Corporation Primary School,

29 29/1 233 |Subhash chandra bose nagar, East side 1107 26/7/441 1 1100 ALL 1100
room.
Municipal Corporation Primary School,

29 29/2 234 |subhash chandrabose nagar, West side 26/7/441 _26-2-1997 1101 2200 ALL 1100
room.




