FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station No.	P.S. S.No.	3 3	Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Total Number of Voters Assigned From	Remarks
				From	То	From	То	women only	То	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(8A)	(9)	(10)	(11)
23	23/5	190	Sesha Reddy English Medium School, Padarupalli.Room No.4	25-13-527/1	25-13-928	4281	5350	ALL	1070	
23	23/6	191	KNR Municipal Corporation Ele. School B.V.Nagar, Room No.1	25-13-930	26-13-681	5351	6420	ALL	1070	
23	23/7	192	KNR Municipal Corporation Ele. School B.V.Nagar, Room No.2	26-13-681	26-9-52	6421	7490	ALL	1070	
23	23/8	193	KNR Municipal Corporation Ele. School premises, Anganvadi Model Free school, B.V.Nagar,	26-9-52	26-14-872	7491	8539	ALL	1049	
24	24/1	194	Mandal Praja Parishad Primary School, Kallurupalli Main village.	1/003	26/3/B/249	1	1160	ALL	1160	
24	24/2		Nellore Municipal Corporation office, Kallurupalli, main village (Old Grampanchyat office	26/3/B/250	26-10-231	1161	2320	ALL	1160	
24	24/3	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Mandal Praja Parishad Upper Primary School, old building South side room, Kallurupally Housing board colony	26-10-231	26-3-В-369	2321	3480	ALL	1160	
24	24/4	197	Mandal Praja Parishad Upper Primary School, Kallurupalli, old buildings eastern side room, Kallurupally Housing board colony	26-3-B-369	26-3-B-744	3481	4640	ALL	1160	
24	24/5	198	Mandal Praja Parishad Upper Primary School, New building, west room, Kallurupalli Housing Board colony	26-3- B -745	3-30	4641	5800	ALL	1160	
24	24/6	199	Mandal Praja Parishad Primary School , Kanuparthipadu main village. West side room.	3-30	H I G - 13	5801	6960	ALL	1160	
24	24/7	200	Salvation Army Aided Ele.School Old Harijanawada, Kanuparthipadu.	H I G - 13	LIG-I-750	6961	8120	ALL	1160	
24	24/8	201	Z.P.P. High School, Kanaparthi Padu, Room No.8, East Facing Middle Room	LIG-I-765	855-1	8121	9280	ALL	1160	

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station No.	P.S. S.No.	3	Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Total Number of Voters Assigned From	Remarks
				From	То	From	То	women only	То	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(8A)	(9)	(10)	(11)
24	24/9	202	Z.P.P. High School, Kanaparthi Padu, Room No.12, West Facing First Building Last Room	HIG-161	HIG-825	9281	10353	ALL	1073	(33)
25	25/1	203	Mandal Praja Parishad Primary School, South side room, Buja Buja Nellore	4-191	1/248	1	1150	ALL	1150	ii
25	25/2	204	Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 6th Class room-B SEction, B.B.Nellore	1/248	10-44	1151	2300	ALL	1150	
25	25/3	205	Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 9th Class room-A SEction, B.B.Nellore	10-44	1-489	2301	3450	ALL	1150	
25	25/4	206	Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 6th Class -A Section room, B.B.Nellore	1-489	2-250	3451	4600	ALL	1150	
25	25/5		Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 10th Class -C Section room, B.B.Nellore	2-250	3-225	4601	5750	ALL	1150	
25	25/6	200	Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 9th Class -C Section North side room, B.B.Nellore	3-226	5/201	5751	6900	ALL	1150	
25	25/7	209	Mandal Praja Parishad Primary School, Middle room, Buja Buja Nellore	5/201	7/107	6901	8050	ALL	1150	
25	25/8		Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial Zilla Praja Parishad High School, 7th Class.	7/107	9/113	8051	9200	ALL	1150	
25	25/9		Doodala Venkata Narasaiah Memorial Zilla Praja Parishad High School, South Facing First Room (P.S. No. 55/118)	9/115	OLD:25/3/1792,NE W NO:25/2/2121	9201	10304	ALL	1104	

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station No.	P.S. S.No.		Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Total Number of Voters Assigned From	Remarks
				From	То	From	То	women only	То	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(8A)	(9)	(10)	(11)
26	26/1	212	Technical Training Development Centre (TTDC), Training Hall, East side, Behind Employment Office, Auto Nagar Road	#1-262, NAKKAGOPAL NAGAR	26/3/696	1	1180	ALL	1180	
26	26/2	213	Technical Training Development Centre (TTDC), Training Hall, West side, Behind Employment Office, Auto Nagar Road	26/3/7	26-3-1031	1181	2360	ALL	1180	
26	26/3	214	APSIDC, Dy.E.E office (Deputy Electrical Inspector room Chandramouli nagar, A.P.Housing Board office premises	26-3-103-1	26-3-231	2361	3540	ALL	1180	
26	26/4	215	APSIDC, Dy.E.E office (Staff room Chandramouli nagar, A.P.Housing Board office premises	26-3-231	26-3-325	3541	4720	ALL	1180	
26	26/5	and a second	Sripathi Techno school, railway station road, Vedayapalem (North side First Room)	26-3-325	26-3-679	4721	5900	ALL	1180	
26	26/6	Control Control	Sripathi Techno school, railway station road, Vedayapalem (Southern side Last Room)	26-3-679	26-3-973/1	5901	7080	ALL	1180	
26	26/7	218	Sri Simhapuri E.M. School Thyagaraja Nagar, Vedayapalem (Middle Room)	26-3-976	26-5-279	7081	8207	ALL	1127	
27	27/1	219	sri Krishna Murthyjunior college (sangamitra), near Rly.gate, Gayatri nagar,Room no.1	26-10-776	26/2/1964	1	1080	ALL	1080	
27	27/2		sri Krishna Murthy junior college (sangamitra),near Rly.gate, Gayatri nagar,Room no.2	26/2/203	26-1-186	1081	2160	ALL	1080	
27	27/3	221	sri Krishna Murthy junior college (sangamitra),near Rly.gate, Gayatri nagar,Room no.3	26-1-19	26-2-125	2161	3240	ALL	1080	
27	27/4	222	sriKrishna Murthy junior college (sangamitra),near Rly.gate, Gayatri nagar,Room no.4	26-2-125	26-2-292	3241	4320	ALL	1080	

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station No.	P.S. S.No.		Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Total Number of Voters Assigned From	Remarks
				From	То	From	То	women only	То	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(A8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
27	27/5	223	A.C.Stadium, GNT Road, Conference hall	26-2-292	26-2-540	4321	5400	ALL	1080	
27	27/6	224	A.C.Stadium, GNT Road, Gym Room	26-2-540, 8 STREET	26-3-1568 , 4TH STREET	5401	6480	ALL	1080	
27	27/7	225	A.C.Stadium,GNT Road,meeting hall District sports office room	26-3-1568, 4 TH STREET	26-2-56	6481	7513	ALL	1033	
28	28/1	226	Municipal Corporation Primary School, Spinning mill colony, kesavalu nagar,room No.2	24-2-968, 2 STREET	25/6/71	1	1080	ALL	1080	
28	28/2	227	Municipal Corporation Primary School, Spinning mill colony, kesavalu nagar,room No.1	25/6/73	25-10-271	1081	2160	ALL	1080	
28	28/3	228	Municipal Corporation D.C.R.Z.P.High school, (Boys) podalakur road, Staff Room-1, North block Eastern room	25-10-271	25-10-602	2161	3240	ALL	1080	
28	28/4	229	Municipal Corporation D.C.R.Z.P.High school, (Boys)podalakur road, Room no.16, North block Western room	25-10-602	25-2-1812	3241	4320	ALL	1080	
28	28/5	230	Municipal Corporation D.C.R.Z.P.High school, (Boys)podalakur road, Room no.3, South block	25-2-1813	25-9-226-1	4321	5400	ALL	1080	
28	28/6		Municipal Corporation D.C.R.Z.P.High school, (Boys)podalakur road, Room no.4, South block	25-9-226-1	25-9-601	5401	6480	ALL	1080	
28	28/7		Municipal Corporation Primary School, Spinning mill colony,Aganvadi Free school Room	25-9-601	25-10-7	6481	7519	ALL	1039	
29	29/1	and the same of	Municipal Corporation Primary School, Subhash chandra bose nagar, East side room.	1/107	26/7/441	1	1100	ALL	1100	1 1 1
29	29/2	234	Municipal Corporation Primary School, subhash chandrabose nagar, West side	26/7/441	26-2-1997	1101	2200	ALL	1100	
			room.							